Group Change-Over Switches
Ex9BT3G
Group Change-Over Switches
Meet requirements of IEC EN 60947-3
Rated current from 16 A to 63 A
Rated operating voltage 240/415 V AC
Utilization category AC-22A
Contact form ( I-O-II )

Contact form ( I-O-II ) allows a load to be manually changed from one electrical source to another, without risk
of short-circuit.
Type Key
Certification marks
Ex9
Product
family
Ex9
BT
Product
BT:
Change-over
switches
4CO
Contacts/
Poles
1CO: 1P
2CO: 2P
3CO: 3P
4CO: 4P
16A
Rated
current
16A
25A
32A
40A
63A
3G
Contact
ways
3G:
3-way
change-over
switch
(I-0-II)
Group Change-Over Switches Ex9BT3G
1 Pole, 1 Change-over contact (I-O-II)
2 Poles, 2 Change-over contacts (I-O-II)
3 Poles, 3 Change-over contacts (I-O-II)
16 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113917 Ex9BT3G 1CO 16A 1/12/144
25 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113918 Ex9BT3G 1CO 25A 1/12/144
32 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113919 Ex9BT3G 1CO 32A 1/12/144
40 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 113920 Ex9BT3G 1CO 40A 1/12/144
63 A 1 CO (I-0-II) 114828 Ex9BT3G 1CO 63A 1/12/240
Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing
current  way No.
Wiring diagrams
16 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113921 Ex9BT3G 2CO 16A 1/6/72
25 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113922 Ex9BT3G 2CO 25A 1/6/72
32 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113923 Ex9BT3G 2CO 32A 1/6/72
40 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 113924 Ex9BT3G 2CO 40A 1/6/72
63 A 2 CO (I-0-II) 114829 Ex9BT3G 2CO 63A 1/6/120
Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing
current  way No.
Wiring diagrams
Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing
current  way No.
16 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113925 Ex9BT3G 3CO 16A 1/4/48
25 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113926 Ex9BT3G 3CO 25A 1/4/48
32 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113927 Ex9BT3G 3CO 32A 1/4/48
40 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 113928 Ex9BT3G 3CO 40A 1/4/48
63 A 3 CO (I-0-II) 114830 Ex9BT3G 3CO 63A 1/4/80
Wiring diagrams
16 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113929 Ex9BT3G 4CO 16A 1/3/36
25 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113930 Ex9BT3G 4CO 25A 1/3/36
32 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113931 Ex9BT3G 4CO 32A 1/3/36
40 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 113932 Ex9BT3G 4CO 40A 1/3/36
63 A 4 CO (I-0-II) 114831 Ex9BT3G 4CO 63A 1/3/60
Rated Contacts Contacts Article Type  Packing
current  way No.
4 Poles, 4 Change-over contacts (I-O-II)
Wiring diagrams